

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15660

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in CRLA No. 605/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ATM Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that out of the reduced sentence of two years
rigorous imprisonment, the petitioner has already undergone about
seven months imprisonment.

Accordingly, application for exemption from surrendering is
allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER