

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8008/2008

RAJO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)  
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9075 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate proposes to appear  
for the respondent and to file vakalatnama in a week.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply copy  
of the SLP to the learned counsel for the respondent in a week.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

List again on 5.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd