

ITEM NO.55

Court No.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8008/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in CRLA No. 605/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9075 of 2008

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of appeal, the appellant Dalbir Singh be released on bail to the satisfaction of trial court, however with fresh bonds.

2

Vide order 21/10/2008 passed by this Court, the appellant Rajo was granted exemption from surrendering. He is directed to surrender before the trial court within seven days from today. Upon surrendering, appellant Rajo is directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction of trial court, however with fresh bonds.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master